# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the inventors name of Ikuo Tajima, which was incorrectly recorded as Tatsuya Yamazaki due to an error on the transmittal previously recorded on Reel 017548 Frame 0332. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct inventor name should be Ikuo Tajima, as shown on the original assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ikuo Tajima	01/06/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tokai Kogyo Mishin Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1800, Ushiyamacho, Kasugai-shi	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	4860901	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10566908

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@rkmlegalgroup.com Correspondent Name: Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. 826

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20146-0826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IIZU:019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc A. Rossi

Total Attachments: 1

source=IIZU-019-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0253** 

500106922

## \*\*\* ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name: TOKAI KOGYO MISHIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 1800, Ushiyamacho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi 4860901 Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title: SEWING MACHINE FRAME AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING THE SAME

identifie	ed by the Assignee as a	nd ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	MBER	, for which the undersigned has (have)
execute	d and filed an application for p	atent in the United States of An	nerica on the date	and now designated as U.S.
Patent A	Application Serial No			<u> </u>
	The undersigned hereby agree	e(s) to: (1) execute all papers no	cessary in connectio	n with the application and any continuing
or divisi	ional applications thereof and a	Iso to execute senarate assignm	ents in connection w	ith such applications as the Assignee may
deem ne	ecessary or expedient: (2) evec	ate all papers pagessors in conne	chia in connection w	Terence which may be declared concerning
this anni	lication or continuation or divis	ne an papers necessary in conne	ction with any interi	erence which may be declared concerning
going fo	orward with such interference	Action thereof and to cooperate wit	n the Assignee in eve	ery way possible in obtaining evidence and
going it	orward with such interference	(3) execute all papers and c	locuments and perfo	orm any act which may be necessary in
Connecti	on with claims or provisions o	i the international Convention	of Protection of Indu	strial Property or similar agreements; and
(4) to pe	morm all affirmative acts which	th may be necessary to obtain a	grant of a valid Unite	ed States patent to the Assignee.
Assigned and that	States resulting from said apple of the entire interest, and here the undersigned has (have) not The undersigned hereby gran	lications or any division or divi by covenants that the undersign t executed and will not execute t(s) the firm of Rossi, Kimms of	sions or continuing led have full right to any agreement in cor & McDowell LLP th	to issue any and all Letters Patents of the applications thereof to said Assignee, as convey the entire interest herein assigned, inflict herewith.  The power to insert on this assignment any which may be necessary or desirable in
order to	comply with the rules of the U	nited States Patent and Tradema	ark Office recordation	n of this document.
	In witness whereof execut	ad by the undersioned on the de	40(0)it thi	
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned on the da	te(s) opposite the sig	gnature(s) of the undersigned:
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned on the da		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
			te(s) opposite the sig	gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(1)	Print Name	Date		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(1)				gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(1)	Print Name	Date  January 6, 2006		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
	Print Name	Date  January 6, 2006		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(1)	Print Name	January 6, 2006 Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
	Print Name	Date  January 6, 2006		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006 Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006 Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2)	Print Name	Date  January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year		gnature(s) of the undersigned:
(2) (3) (4)	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u>	Date  January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Consul if outside the United States of America; or before
(2) (3) (4) (5)	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u> This assignment should preferably be sign	Date  January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Tajlima
(2) (3) (4)	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u> This assignment should preferably be sign	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Tajlima
(2) (3) (4) (5)	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u> This assignment should preferably be sign	Date  January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Tajlima
(2) (3) (4) (5)	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u> This assignment should preferably be sign	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Tajlima
(2) (3) (4) (5) at least two w	Print Name <u>Ikuo TAJIMA</u> This assignment should preferably be sign	January 6, 2006  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year  Month/Day/Year	Signature Iku o	Tajlima

**PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0254** 

**RECORDED: 05/22/2006**